
Florida State Attorneys by Judicial Circuit and County 
 
1 Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton Counties 
William Eddins, State Attorney 
190 W. Government St. 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
Phone: (850) 595-4761 
Email: ​beddins@osal.org 
 
2 Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Wakulla Counties 
Jack Campbell, State Attorney 
Leon county Courthouse 
301 S. Monroe St., Suite 475 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone (850) 606-6012 
Email: ​campbellj@leoncountyfl.gov 
 
3 Columbia, Dixie, Hamilton, Lafayette, Madison, Suwannee, Taylor Counties 
Jeffrey Siegmeister, State Attorney 
310 SW Pine Ave 
Live Oak, FL 32064 
Phone: (386) 362-2320 
EmaIl: ​jeff.siegmeister@sa3.fl.us 
 
4 Duval, Nassau, Clay Counties 
Melissa Nelson, State Attorney 
Ed Austin Building 
311 West Monroe Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: (904) 255-2500 
Email: ​mwnelson@coj.net 
 
5 Citrus, Hernando, Lake Marion, Sumter Counties 
Brad King, State Attorney 
110 NW 1​st​ Ave. 
Ocala, FL 34675 
Phone: (352) 671-5914 
Email: ​bking@sao5.org 
 
6 Pinellas – Pasco Counties 
Bernie McCabe, State Attorney 
14250 49th Street N. 
Clearwater, FL 33762 
Phone: (727) 464-6221  
Email: ​bmccabe@co.pinellas.fl.com 
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7 Flagler, Putnam, St. Johns, Volusia Counties 
R.J. Larizza, State Attorney 
251 N. Ridgewood Ave. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: (386) 239-7710 
Email: ​larizzar@sao7.org 
 
8 Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Gilchrist, Levey Union Counties 
Bill Cervone, State Attorney 
120 W. University Ave. 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: (352) 374-3686 
Email: ​billcervone@yahoo.com 
 
9 Orange, Osceola Counties 
Aramis Ayala, State Attorney 
415 N. Orange Ave. 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: (407) 836-2400 
Email: ​pio@sao9.org 
 
10 Hardee, Highlands, Polk Counties 
Brian Haas, State Attorney 
255 Broadway Ave. 
Bartow, FL 33830 
Phone: (863) 534-4800 
Email: ​bhaas@sao10.com 
 
11 Miami-Dade County 
Katherine Fernandez Rundle, State Attorney 
1350 NW 12 Avenue 
Miami, FL 33136 
Phone: (305) 547-0100 
Email: ​katherinefernandezrundle@miamisao.com 
 
12 Sarasota, Manatee, DeSoto Counties 
Ed Brodsky, State Attorney 
2071 Ringling Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34237 
Phone: (941) 861-4400 
Email: ​ebrodsky@scgov.net 
 
13 Hillsborough County 
Andrew Warren, State Attorney 
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419 N Pierce Street 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: (813) 272-5400 
Email: ​warren_a@sao13th.com 
 
14 Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Washington Counties 
Glenn Hess, State Attorney 
421 Magnolia Ave. 
Panama City, FL 32401 
Phone: (850) 872-4473 
Email: ​glenn.hess@sa14.fl.gov 
 
15 Palm Beach County 
David Aronberg, State Attorney 
401 N. Dixie Highway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561) 355-7246 
Email: ​dave@sa15.org 
 
16 Monroe County 
Dennis Ward, State Attorney 
530 Whitehead St., Suite 201 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: (305) 292-3400 
Email: ​dennisward@aol.com 
 
17 Broward County 
Michael Satz, State Attorney 
201 SE 6​th​ St., Suite 665 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 831-6955 
Email: ​sao17@sao17.state.fl.us 
 
18 Brevard, Seminole Counties 
Phil Archer, State Attorney 
Brevard Government Center Complex 
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building D 
Viera, FL 32772 
Phone: (407) 665-6000 
Email: ​parcher@sa18.org 
 
19 Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, St. Lucie Counties 
Bruce Colton, State Attorney 
411 S. Second St. 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
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Phone: (772) 465-3000 
Email: ​bcolton@sao19.org 
 
20 Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry, Lee Counties 
Stephen Russell, State Attorney 
2000 Main St., 6​th​ Floor 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 
Phone: (239) 533-1101 
Email: ​srussell@sao.cjis20.org 
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